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.2:20 PM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

Vehicle History Report (BC) #: 64375900
Report Date: September 16, 2025 | 5:20 p.m. EDT
EBE]EEE]* Report Status: Complete

Reference;

2014 NISSAN PATHFINDER S
siarasCaogzsr O

Country of Assembly: United States
Last Reported Odometer: 186,684 KM

Low 5 || NoReported |
‘Mlometres~ Accidents~

Glass Records Found Last Registered In:
British Columbia (Normal)

31 Service Records Found

iy e

No U.S. History Found 1 Open Recall Found Not Actively Declared Stolen

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

No Import/Export Records Found

This vehicle history report is based on information (https://www.carfax.ca/vehicle-history-data) that was reported and

| available to CARFAX Canada as of September 16, 2025 (or once all the data was collected from our data sources and the report
,‘I was complete). CARFAX Canada draws on billions of data records from thousands of sources across North America, and we receive
new historical data records every day. There may be other information about this vehicle that has not been reported to

. CARFAX Canada. When buying a used vehicle, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, along with a
| vehicle inspection and test drive, to make an informed decision.
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Vehicle History Report (BC)

Accident/Damage

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

There are no pot
outlined below.

ice reported accidents, estirnates, or claims repotted on this vehici

L

&, however, we found other damage records that are

Other Damage Records

RECORD DATE DETAILS

& 2021 Dec 29 British Columbia, Canada

Glass Record

Registration

£ This vehicle has been registered in the province of British Columbia in Canada with Normal branding.

We checked for: Inspection Required, Normai, Non-repairable, Rebuilt, Salvage and Stofen,

Service Records

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE

DETAILS

2013 Sep 26 West Coast Nissan

Pitt Meadows, British Columbia,

Vehicle serviced
= Maintenance inspection completed

Canada *  Fluids checked
2013 Dec e 2,381 KM West Coast Nissan Vehicle serviced
Pitt Meadows, British Columbia,
Canada
2014 Mar 6 5,802 KM West Coast Nissan Vehicle serviced
Pitt Meadows, Britisn Columbia, Maintenance inspection completed
Canada +  Recemmended maintenance performad
Qil and filter changed
2014 Apr g Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Pitt Meadows, 8ritish Columbia,
Canada
2014 Apr 25 5,130 KM West Coast Nissan Vehicle serviced

Pitt Meadows, British Columbia,
Canada

2014 May 13 7,157 K West Coast Nissan

Pitt Meadows, British Columbia,

betps:ivhr.carfax ca/tid=BeveOCgumo%2 FOkVCDPmIRV k Zie T28N3PL

Vehicle serviced
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CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

ODOMETER SCQURCE DETAILS
Canada
2014 5ep 25 14,650 KM West Coast Nissan Vehicle serviced
Pitt Meadows, British Columbia, Maintenance inspection completed
Canada *  Retommended maintenance performed
Battery/charging system checked
»  Oiland filter changed
A *  Tire condition and pressure checked
2015 Mar ; .
Mar24 26,176 KM West Coast Nissan Vehizle serviced
Pitt Meadows, British Columbia, * Maintenance inspection completed
Canada Recommanded maintenance performed
- Battery/charging system checked
*  Brakes chacked
*  Oiland filter changed
»  Tire condition and pressure checked
+  Tires rotated
2015 Sep 2 36,316 KM West Coast Nissan Vehicle serviced
Pitt Meadows, British Columbia, *  Mainenance inspection completed
Canada ~  Recommended maintenance performed
- Of and filter changed
2015 Dec 7 72,052 KM West Coast Nissan Vehicle serviced
Pitt Meadows, British Columbia,
Canada
2019 Dec 17 95,291 KM West Coast Nissan Vehicle serviced
Pitt Meadows, British Cotumbia, *  Maintenance inspection completed
Canada Recommended maintenance performed
+  Antifreeze/coclant flushed/changed
Brakes checked
Drive belt(s} replaced
Engine oil system flushed
Oil and filker changed
Serpentine beit replaced
Tire condition and pressure checked
+  Transmission serviced
+  Vehicle washed/detailed
2020 Aug 12 103.165 KM West Coast Nissan Vehicle serviced
Pitt Meadows, British Columbia, Maintenance inspection completed
Recommended maintenance performed
Canada -
AJC and heating system checked
- Brakes checked
Electrical system checked
Rear brakes replaced
- Safery inspection performed
¢« Tire condition and pressure checked
Transmission serviced
+ Wheels checked
- Vehicle washed/detailed
2020 Nov 13 105,071 KM Nissan of Nanaimo Vehicle serviced
Nanaime, British Columbia, Canada »  Ani-theft/keyiess remote batiery replaced
~  Remorte(s) programmed
2021 Mar @ 110,403 KM Mid Isiand Automoctive Repairs Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada = Maintenance inspection completed
Recommended maintenance perfermed
»  Fluids checked
- Oiland filter changed
2021 jun 10 114,852 KM Nissan of Nanaimo Vehicle serviced

Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada

-~ Maintenance inspection completed
»  Vehicle washed/detailed

httpsi/vhrcarfax carid=BeveOC gune %2 FOKV CDPmIRV K Zie TrRN3 P4
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CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS
2021 jul 28 117,524 KM Mid island Automotive Repairs Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada *  Mainienance inspection complered

= Brake fluid ﬂushed/changEd
«  Fuids checked
Tire pressure menitoring system reset
- Tires rotated
- Transmission fluid changed

2021 Pec 15 124,169 KM Mid Island Automotive Repairs Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Celumbia, Canada *  Maintenance inspection compteted
*  Recommended maintenance performad
*  Brakes checked
*  Fluids checked
= il and filter changed
Rear brake caliper{s) replaced
Rear brake pads replaced
- Rear brake rotor(s) replaced
2022 Apr 29 131,142 KM Mid 1sland Automotive Repairs Vehicle serviced

Nanairno, British Columbia, Canada *  Maintenance inspection completed
*  Recommended mainterance performed
Brakes checked
Fluids checked
Front brake caliper(s) replaced
Front brake pads replaced
Front brake roter(s) replaced
Oif and filter changed

2022 Oct 20 143,032 KM Mid Island Automotive Repairs Vehicle serviced

Nanaitrio, British Cojumbia, Canada * Maintenance inspection completed
- Recommended maintenance performed
Flutds checked
Front wheel bearing(s)/hubis) repiaced
Gt and fitter changed
Tire pressure Monitoring systam resat
Tires rotated

2023 jun 28 152,559 KM The Great Canadian Oil Change Vehicle serviced

Nanaime, British Columbia, Canada * Maintenance inspection compiered
*  Recommended maintenance perfermed
Air filter checked
¢ Fluids checked
~ Uil and filter changed
«  Rear differential fluid flushed/changed
- Transfer case serviced

2024 Feb 26 161,908 KM Mid Island Automaotive Repairs Vehicle serviced

Nanaimo, British Colurnbia, Canada *  Maintenance inspection compieted
+  Recommended maintenance performad
Flujds checked
Noise checked
- Qiland filter changed

2024 May 16 164,245 KM Budget Brake 488594 BC Ltd Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Calumbia, Canada »  Exhaust system checked
2024 Aug 1 168,B68 KM Mid Island Automotive Repairs Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Celumbia, Canada *  Maintenance inspection compieted

Recommended maintenance performed
Fluids checked
+  Qiland filter changed

2024 Aug 6 Nissan of Nanzaimo Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada

SNTARZMMAECGO025!
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CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

ODOMETER SCURCE DETAILS
2024 Oct 24 181,215 KM The Great Canadian Cil Change Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada +  Maintenance inspection completed
= Airfilter checked
»  Fluids chacked
» Oif and filter changed
Radiator checked
2024 Nov 19 181,782 KM Kal Tire - Nanaimo Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Coalumbiz, Canada «  Tirerepaired
2025 Feb 26 184,300 KM Nissan of Nanaimo Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada
2025 Feb 27 Mid Island Automotive Repairs Vehicle serviced
Nanalmeo, British Columbia, Canada = Maintenance inspection completed
2025 Mar & Comox Vatley Hyundai Vehicle serviced
Courtenay, British Columbia, Canada - Inspection performed
Alignment checked
Tire checked
2025 May & 184,445 KM Cornox Valley Myundai Vehicle serviced
Courtanay, British Columbia, Canada +  Maintenance inspection completed
2025 Sep 11 186,584 KM Northend Autornotive Ltd Vehicle serviced

Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada

Open Rété'!'is' '

Recall Description

Recall #: R24C6 | PTH HD LTH FNL RPR NTB25-010  Recall Date: 2025 Feb 10

ON CERTAIN 2013-2016 PATHEINDER VEHICLES, DUST OR DIRT CONTAMINATION MAY ACCUMULATE ON AND AROUND THE SECONDARY
LATCH LEVER PIVOT JOINT. OVER TIME, THE BUILD-UP OF CONTAMINATION, COMBINED WITH A LACK OF PROPER INSPECTION AND
MAINTENANCE OF THE SECONDARY LATCH (AS DESCRIBED [N THE OWNER S MANUAL), CAN CREATE MECHANICAL BINDING THAT COU LD
CALUSE THE LEVER TO REMAIN IN THE OPEN POSITICN AFTER IT HAS BEEN DISENGAGED. IN ADDITION, THIS CONTAMINATION CAN SCRATCH
THE SECONDARY LATCH S PROTECTIVE ANTI-CORROSION COATING, ALLOWING CORROSION OF THE BARE METAL IN THE PIVOT JOINT.

This recali was open as of the date/time that this report was generated. For more information, or to find out if the recall has been closed,
please contact NISSAM or visit Nissan's website. (https://waw.nissanusa.com/recalls-vin.htmi)

‘4 Stolen Vehicle Check

f
{ ¥ This vehicle is not actively declared stolen.

Detailed History

SN1ARZMMALCH0251
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CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

DATE

ODOMETER

SOURCE

RECORD TYPE

DETAILS

2013 Aug 31

Mator Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renawal

Registration Issued or Renewed
First Owner Reported

2013 Sep 20

West Coast Nissan
Pitt Meadows, British
Columbia, Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2013 Dec &

2,361 KM

West Coast Nissan
Pitt Meadows, British
Columbia, Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2014 Feb B

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

2014 Mar 6

5,802 KM

West Coast Nissan
Pitt Meadows, British
Columbia, Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2014 Apr 9

Service Facility
Pitt Meadows, British
Columbia, Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2014 Apr 25

6,130 KM

West Coast Nissan
Pitt Meadows, British
Columbia, Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2014 May 13

7.157 KM

Weszt Coast Nissan
Pitt Meadows, British
Columbia, Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2014 Sep 25

14,650 KM

West Coast Nissan
Pitt Meadows, British
Columbia, Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2015 Feb 14

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

2015 Mar 24

26,176 KM

West Coast Nissan
Pitt Meadows, British
Columbia, Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2015 Sep 2

36,316 KM

West Coast Nissan
Pitt Meadows, British
Columbia, Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2015 Dec 7

72,052 KM

West Coast Nissan
Pitt Meadows, British
Columbia, Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2016 Jan 3¢

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

2017 Feb 11

Moter Vehicle Dept.,
British Columnbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

2018 Feb 10

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

SNTARZMMAECG00251
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CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

SOURCE

RECORD TYPE

DETAILS

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

West Coast Nissan
Pitt Meadows, British
Columbia, Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

West Coast Nissan
Pitt Meadows, British
Celumbia, Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed
New Owner reported

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

Nissan of Nanaimo
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

Mid Island Automotive Repairs
Nanaimo, British Columnbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

Nissan of Nanaimo
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

Mid Island Automotive Repairs
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

Mid Island Automotive Repairs
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

Maotor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as gray

Insurance Records

British Columbia, Canada

Glass Record

$579.77

Mid Island Automotive Repairs
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

ODOMETER
2019 Feb 10
2019 Dec 17 95,291 KM
2020 Feb 7
2020 Aug 12 103,165 KM
2020 Aug 23
2020 Sep 19
2020 Nov 13 105,071 KM
2020 Dec 28
2021 Mar 9 110,403 KM
2021 Jun 10 114,852 KM
2021 Jul 28 117,524 KM
2021 Dec 15 124,169 KM
2021 Dec 19
2021 Dec 29
2022 Apr 29 131,142 KM
2022 Oct 20 143,032 KM

Mid Island Automotive Repairs Service Record

Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada

Vehicle serviced

hups://vhrearfax.ca/?id=BeveOCguno%2F0kVCDPmIRV kZie7Tz8N3 P4
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CDOMETER

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
2022 Nov 27 Mator Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration lssued or Renewed
British Columbla, Canada Vehicle colour noted as gray
2023 jun 28 152,999 KM The Great Canadian Git Service Record Vehicle serviced
Change
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada
2023 Dec 28 ; . T T T e
M?lfor Vehicle [.)ept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
‘‘‘‘‘ British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as gray
2024 Feb 26 161,908 KM Mid Islard Automotive Repairs  Service Record Vehicle serviced
Nanaime, British Columbia,
Canada
2024 May 15 164,245 K Budget Brake 488594 8C Lig Service Record Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, Britishk Colurnbia,
Canada
2024 Aug 1 168.868 KM Mid Island Automotive Repairs  Service Record Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada
2024 Aug & Nissan of Nanaimo Service Record Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada
2024 Oct 24 181,215 KM The Great Canadian Oit Service Record Vehicle serviced
Change
Nanaime, British Celumbia,
Canada
2024 Nov 19 181,782 KM Kal Tire - Nanaimo Service Record Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada
2024 Dec 28 Moter Vehicle Deprt. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Celumbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as gray
2025 Feb 10 NISSAN Recall Manufacturer Recalf Issued
Recali # R24C6
2025 Feb 26 184,300 KM Nissan of Nanaimo Service Recard Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada
2025 Fab 27 Mid island Automotive Repairs  Service Record Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada
2025 Mar 6 Moter Vehicie Dept. Canaclian Renewal New Owner reported
British Celumbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as gray
2025 Mar &

Comax Valley Hyundai
Courtenay, British Columbia,
{anada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

hitpsisivhrcarfax o/ 7id=BeveOCzuno%2FOkVCDPmIRV K Zie 728N3P4
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QODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETALLS
2025 May 8 184,445 KM Cormox Valley Hyundai Service Record Vehicle serviced
Courtenay, British Columnbia,
Canada
2025 jun 13 IMotor Vehicle Depz. Canadian Renewal New Owner reported

British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as gray

2025 Aug 13 Motor Vehicle Depr, Canadian Renewal
British Columbia, Canada

Registration Issued or Renewed
New Owner reported
Vehicle colour noted as gray

2025 Sep 11 186,684 KM Nerthend Automaotive Ltd Service Record

Nanaimo, British Colurnbia,
Canada

Vehicle serviced

2025 Sep 15 Motor Vehicie Dept. Canadian Renewal New Owner reported

British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as gray

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca
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